NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY



Department of Legal Affairs, Ministry of Law & Justice, Govt. of India 12/11, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road New Delhi – 110011

Tel. 011-23382778 011-23386176 Fax 011-23382121

F.No.L/40/2014/NALSA New Delhi, 14th January, 2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Invitation for participation in Public Competition for Design of Logo for the Legal Services Authorities and short name for Legal Services Clinics and Village Legal Care and Support Centres.

National Legal Services Authority (NALSA) lays down policies, principles, guidelines and frames effective and economical schemes for the State Legal Services Authorities (SLSAs) to implement the Legal Services Programmes throughout the country. The SLSAs through District Legal Services Authorities (DLSAs) and Taluk Legal Services Committees (TLSCs) provide legal assistance in courts, organizes lok adalats for quick and final disposal of disputes and spreads legal awareness in the society. (Further information about us may be obtained from our official website www.nalsa.gov.in). It also sets up Legal Services Clinics including Village Legal Care and Support Centres in communities and villages for easy access to legal services by the marginalized people.

The NALSA proposes to have an easily identifiable but distinctive logo for the use of all Legal Services Authorities. It also seeks a short name for the Legal Services Clinics and Village Legal Care and Support Centres to obtain the best inputs, NALSA has decided that the selection be through public competition.

All Resident Indians (both Professional artists and Non-Professionals) are hereby invited to participate in a Competition for designing of the 'Logo for the Legal Services Authorities and a short name for Legal Services Clinics and of Village Legal Care and Support Centres'.

Terms & Conditions:

- The entries should be sent in a properly sealed envelope labelled "Entry for Logo for the Legal Services Authorities" and "Entry for Legal Services Clinics and a short name of Village Legal Care and Support Centres". The entry should be accompanied by a brief explanation of the Design and how it reflects our activities along with the bio-data of the applicant with a passport size photograph affixed on the top right hand corner and sent at the address National Legal Services Authority, 12/11, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi-110 001 latest by 25th January, 2015. Entries received after the stipulated time shall not be entertained and shall be returned unopened.
- All the entries received by the stipulated date and time and found in order, shall be evaluated and the final selection will be made by the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, National Legal Services Authority, whose decision shall be the final.
- The Designers of the finally selected design and name will be awarded prizes as decided by the competent Authority of NALSA and the copyright of the selected design and name will vest with the National Legal Services Authority, upon such selection.

(G.B.RAVICHANDRAN) UNDER SECRETARY